Number of families relieved with coal ................................................ 5,451 

Transportation has been afforded to fifty-nine sick and destitute persons to reach their homes, 
thereby preventing them from becoming a charge on the county. 

There have been one hundred and sixty-seven (167) insane, sick and destitute persons 
committed to the State Almshouse, at Flatbush, Kings County. to be cared for by the State Board 
of Charities, thus relieving this Department of their care and maintenance. 

There have also been fifteen (15) alien paupers sent to their homes in Europe through the State